## **Agenda for School Council Meeting**

David A. Perdue Elementary School Council 5/23/23

Our mission is to build a community of responsible, life-long learners.

Call to Order	Andy Payne, Principal
Pledge of Allegiance	Andy Payne, Principal
Approval of Agenda	Andy Payne, Principal
Approval of Minutes	Andy Payne, Principal
Recognition of Visitors	Andy Payne, Principal
Report of Principal <ul> <li>School Year</li> <li>GMAS Scores</li> <li>MAP Scores</li> </ul>	Andy Payne, Principal

- End of Year Activities
- 0
- Upcoming Events
  - Summer Break!!!

Old Business

• None

New Business

o None

Adjournment

David A. Perdue Elementary School Council 115 Sutherlin Drive 478-988-6350, Fax: 478-988-6109, Website Dr. Andy Payne, Principal